# 506794309 07/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6841128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONICA ELIZABETH WRIGHT	04/28/2021
DARRICK DEL MORAL	07/30/2021
BRYAN VO	07/30/2021
CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM LEDESMA	07/29/2021
BRYAN HYNECEK	07/29/2021
LAUREN O' BRIEN	07/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	177 BOVET RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17109789

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPECK 3.0F-073 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=Executed Assignments#page6.tif

Docket Numbers (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIONS SPECK 3.0F-073 SPECK 3.0F-073 CIP Whereas, I. Monica Elizabeth Wright 6611 Bay Tree Lane; Falls Church, Virginia 22041 hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in the following listed applications, for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed: Application No. Filed Title 16/522,408 July 25, 2019 Protective Outer Case For Audio Device Systems 17/109,789 December 2, 2020 Protective Outer Case, Especially For Portable Audio Device Systems Speculative Product Design, LLC a limited liability company of California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 177 Bovet Rd.; Suite 200; San Mateo, California 94402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ), the receipt whereof <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as Assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said inventions, including without limitation all applications and patents for said inventions claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility patent applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. 04/28/2021 04/28/2021 (Monica Elizabeth Wright) (Witness Signature) forms are submitted. Х

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

			Docket Numbers (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIONS			SPECK 3.0F-073
			SPECK 3.0F-073 CIP
. ,	k Del Moral		of
	r; San Bruno, California		
hereafter referred to as "Assignated applications, for which a			new and useful improvements in the following atent were filed:
Application No.	Filed		Title
16/522,408	July 25, 2019	Protective (	Duter Case For Audio Device Systems
17/109,789	December 2, 2020	Protective	Outer Case, Especially For Portable Audio Device Systems
Whereas. Speculativ	ve Product Design, LL0	G	
a limited liability company of			e" whose mailing address is
177 Bovet Rd.; Su	iite 200; San Mateo, C	alifornia 9440	2
is desirous of acquiring the e	ntire right, title and intere	st in the same;	
Assignee my entire right, title and the aforesaid utility patereissue applications and pate said inventions, including wit the aforesaid utility patent appand the Commissioner of Primprovements or resulting trundersigned for me and my remuneration, to execute and on said improvements and all its representatives all facts kany interferences or other leg lawful papers, make all right!	and interest for the Unite ent applications and all cents applied for or granted hout limitation all applications pursuant to any atents and Trademarks herefrom to said Assign legal representatives, he deliver all original, divisionally assignments thereof to unown to the undersigned all proceedings in which a ut oaths, and to do generat protection for said improductions.	ed States of Amoriginal, division therefor in the ations and pater law or treaty, a is hereby authonee herein, as neirs and assigneed respecting sany of said apprally everything	Assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said erica and all other countries in and to said inventions nal, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or United States of America and all other countries, for ints for said inventions claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit iorized and requested to issue all patents on said a Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the inside the hereby agree and covenant without further ion, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or id improvements, whenever requested, to testify in lications or patents may become involved, to sign all necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns countries, the expenses incident to said applications
2021/07/30			
(Da	ate)		(Darrick Del Moral)
2021/07/30			Phassarin Chansakul
(Da	nte)		(Witness Signature)
			•
		Witness Na	ime
x *Total of 6	forms are submitted.	**************************************	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIONS		Docket Numbers (Optional)		
	ATIONS	SPECK 3.0F-073		
9.11.		SPECK 3.0F-073 CIP		
Whereas, I, Bryan Vo		21008		
1350 Turk St; Apt 522; San Francisco, Concrete referred to as "Assignor", have with all	alifornia Dasar	of		
isted applications, for which applications, for which applications.	invented certain n	NW 2017 Land L		
nereafter referred to as "Assignor", have with others isted applications, for which applications for United 5	States Letters Pate	int were filed:		
Application No				
16/522,408 July 25, 2019	Protective (	Title		
4 27 54 55		Duter Case For Audio Device Systems		
17/109,789 December 2, 2020	0 Protective	Outer Case, Especially For Portable		
Whereas, Spaculation Devices		Audio Device Systems		
Whereas, Speculative Product Design, Li	LC			
177 Boyet Rd - Suite 200 C	d to as "Assignee"	whose mailing address is		
177 Bovet Rd.; Suite 200; San Mateo, to sidesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter	California 94402			
Note: In the first between manager and the second				
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable con Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the Unit and the aforesaid utility nation.	one do	lars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt where		
Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the Unit and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all eissue applications and patent applications and all	ted States of Amer	ssignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa		
eissue applications and all	original, divisions	i. Continuation continuation in and to said inventio		
reissue applications and patent applications and all said inventions, including without limitation all applic the aforesaid utility patent applications pursuant to an and the Commissions of the Commissions and the Commissions and the Commissions and the Commissions and the Commissions are provided to the commissions are provided to the commissions and the commissions are provided to the commissions are provided	ed therefor in the U	nited States of America and all other countries.		
and the Commissiones of Data-	ly law or treaty, an	3 including the right to claim a rate and or benefit		
more remarks as the resulting and Trademarks	s is horable author			
undersioned for mo and my local said Assi	gnee herein, as	Assignee of the entire interest therein		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all presents are all presents and all presents and all presents are all presents are all presents and all presents are all presents and all presents are all presents are all presents are all presents are all presents and all presents are all present	gnee herein, as , heirs and assign sional, continuation	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the dominant without further, reissue and other applications for all the control of the control		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the contract of the contrac	gnee herein, as , heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Amirana.		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersigned my interferences or other legal proceedings in which adult papers.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and till do hereby agree and covenant without furth reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to elements.		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersigned my interferences or other legal proceedings in which adult papers.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to cive		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the contract of the contrac	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved.		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersigned my interferences or other legal proceedings in which adult papers.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to signe.		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersigned my interferences or other legal proceedings in which adult papers.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to signe.		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof the representatives all facts known to the undersign any interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate any interferences to obtain patent protection for said improve borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to cive		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof the representatives all facts known to the undersign any interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate any interferences to obtain patent protection for said improve borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to cive		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersigned my interferences or other legal proceedings in which adult papers.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignent ries, the expenses incident to said application		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignal any interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate any interferences to obtain patent protection for said improve before and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and till do hereby agree and covenant without furth reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved to elements.		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, emineration, to execute and deliver all original, divident said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersigned any interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate of the proceedings of the proceeding of the procee	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and to do hereby agree and covenant without furthin, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attoms or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignentines, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignal any interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate any interferences to obtain patent protection for said improve before and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and to do hereby agree and covenant without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignenties, the expenses incident to said application		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divident said improvements and all assignments thereof the representatives all facts known to the undersigned any interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate the process of the process of the process of the process of the regal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate the process of	gnee herein, as heirs and assigns and assigns isonal, continuation iso said Assignee of ed respecting said application any of said application and education	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the document of the entire interest therein; and the document without further, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attions or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignantiries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)  (Witness Signature)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignerary interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for said implied be borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assign sional, continuation to said Assignee of ed respecting said any of said applic	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and it is do hereby agree and covenant without furth it, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attions or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignuntries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignerary interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for said implied be borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assigns and assigns isonal, continuation iso said Assignee of ed respecting said application any of said application and education	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and it is do hereby agree and covenant without furth, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify ations or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignentiries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignerary interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for said implied be borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assigns and assigns isonal, continuation iso said Assignee of ed respecting said application any of said application and education	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and it is do hereby agree and covenant without furth it, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attions or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignuntries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignerary interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for said implied be borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assigns and assigns isonal, continuation iso said Assignee of ed respecting said application any of said application and education	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and it is do hereby agree and covenant without furth it, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attions or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignuntries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignerary interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for said implied be borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assigns and assigns isonal, continuation iso said Assignee of ed respecting said application any of said application and education	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and it is do hereby agree and covenant without furth it, reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attions or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignuntries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division said improvements and all assignments thereof this representatives all facts known to the undersignerary interferences or other legal proceedings in which awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for said implied be borne and paid by said Assignee.	gnee herein, as heirs and assigns and assigns isonal, continuation iso said Assignee of ed respecting said application any of said application and education	Assignee of the entire interest therein; and to do hereby agree and covenant without furth reissue and other applications for Letters Pater its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee improvements, whenever requested, to testify attions or patents may become involved, to sign ecessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assignantiries, the expenses incident to said application (Bryan Vo)		

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

## Docket Numbers (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIONS** SPECK 3.0F-073 SPECK 3.0F-073 CIP Whereas, I, Christopher William Ledesma 255 W Las Tunas Dr.; Arcadia, California 91007 hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in the following listed applications, for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed: Filed Application No. 16/522,408 July 25, 2019 Protective Outer Case For Audio Device Systems 17/109,789 Protective Outer Case, Especially For Portable December 2, 2020 Audio Device Systems Speculative Product Design, LLC Whereas. a limited liability company of California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 177 Bovet Rd.; Suite 200; San Mateo, California 94402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as Assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said inventions, including without limitation all applications and patents for said inventions claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility patent applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. 'hris Ledesma 7.29.21 (Christopher William Ledesma)) (Date) Susan Sun 7.29.21 (Date) Witness Name Susan Sun Х \*Total of forms are submitted.

### ASSIGNMENT OF HITH ITY APPLICATIONS

Docket Numbers (Optional)

SPECK 3.05-673

Company services and	%, ∞x, ∞,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	25.15.195395923.132	13.47X		SPECK BOR		
		***************************************					
Whereas, i,	Bryan Hynecek					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	at
244 Neva	ia Straet; Redwood C	ity, California	94062				ý.
hereafter referred to listed applications, t	as "Assignor", have w or which applications to	ith others invent ir United States	led certain Lobers Po	new and usef itent were filed	r. i:	is in the follo	wirs;
Applicati	on No. Fi	led			Title		
16/522	408 July 2	5, 2019 i	<sup>3</sup> rotective	Outer Case	For Audio Ds	vice Systen	11S
17/309	789 Gecembo	er 2, 2020	Protectiv		s, Especially l vice Systems	or Fortable	\$
a limited fability cor 177 Boys	peculative Product D peny of California ben i Bd.; Suite 200; San	ein referred to si Mateo, Califo	mia 9440	<b>Q</b>	ng address is		we .
is desirous of acqui	ing the entire right, title	riand interest id	the same;				
is asknowledged, a Assigned my entire and the aloneusid relaxive applications said inventions, ind the aforesaid utility and the Commissi improvements or rundesigned for mamuneration, to expand a said improvements any interferences any interferences as any interferences as said improvements any interferences as said improvements.	E, in consideration of the religion, title and interest for ingin, title and interest for the patents applied to using without limitation and patents applied to using without limitation search applications pure of Patents and The southing therefrom to a send my legal representation and deliver all on this and all assignments as fraces, known to the content legal proceedings all rights the whole the content legal proceedings as registric ceities, and then patent protection for the year? Assigned.	hishle consider or the United Sign is and all origin is or granted their is all applications auant to any law rademarks is the said. Assigners britalines, beins ginal, divisional, is thereof to said indersigned mis is in which any of to do generally.	ation, I as men of Ammal, division to the same as and pate architectural and assigned pectury as and assigned pectury as architectury as architectural a	Assignor here rica and all control to the control to the control to the control or co	ney sell, assigner countries in on, continuation of America end rentions claiming right to claim quested to base the entire into agree and conditional of distributions of distributions of distributions of ents may be self Assigner.	and to said in in-part, said in in-part, said in all cities country or such priority as all patient without without without the cities and All requested, in the involved, is succession.	er to said inventions ostilute or mittes, for benefit of or benefit is on said; and the cut funher ers Patent signes or a testify in to sign all is, passions.
	09/2021		· ·	=			
	(\$230)	······································			ryan Hysecok)	<del></del>	
<b>**</b>	25 2021		Sample Control	~ 1 K			
tumbumumum t	(Date)	·········· weeks		(W	iness Signatur	9)	
							, ,
		3	Vitness Na	ms 4210	SHAN	LPAO	c, (
							1 -
							•

S forms are submitted.

tormer PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION SPECK 3.0F-073 CIP Lauren O' Brien Whereas, I. 526 Sylvan Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403 hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Protective Outer Case, Especially For Portable Audio Device Systems x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 2, 2020 17/109,789 Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Speculative Product Design, LLC Whereas, a limited liability company of California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 177 Bovet Rd.; Suite 200; San Mateo, California 94402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as Assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aloresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility patent application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relesue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to feelify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. (Witness Signature) Witness Name 110021104

X Total of 6 forms are submitted.